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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Feb20 Dem Ind
SHrONGlY @PPIOVE ....cocvrveerieiiieireieee e 26% 4% 11%
Somewhat apProve .........cvevevinnerneereseeenseneiens 18 6 24
Somewhat disapprove 10 10 18
Strongly disapprove.............. 43 7 40
NOE SUME ..o 2 2 7
APPROVE (NET)..o.voieieeiieiseiseieeneieeiesssessssenees 45% 10 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceocerieeiieireiseiesseeseeieeeeeens 53 88 58

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure......ccceuee

APPROVE (NET)....

DISAPPROVE (NET) .oocoveeeeeseeesseesssssseessnes

Feb 20
32%
17

Dem

4%
10
20
63
4

14
82

Ind
14%
32
14
30
10

46
44

Strong DemOCrat .........c.vvireererereerenseeeeieene 28%
Weak Democrat.........ccoeureerereneerereireeneieieees 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... 5
Independent..........ccovenrninncnieee 14
Independent / Closer to the Republicans 6
Weak Republican ..........ccocooevinrncnininne e M
Strong Republican ..o 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) ...couiucirreeerneerneieeseeneeesesesssensssennns 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. e 25
REPUBLICAN (NET) ... 34
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) ....cvvoevrnerrerierenerineinns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cocovuverierenerineinns 40
Rep Jan20 Dec19 Nov19 Oct19 Sept19 Jul19
57% 27% 25% 23% 24% 23% 25%
3 16 16 18 20 19 18
6 9 9 13 8 10 11
5 46 47 44 47 46 44
1 2 3 2 2 2 1
88 43 41 41 44 41 43
1 55 56 57 54 57 56
Rep Jan20 Dec19 Nov19 Oct19 Sept19 Jul19
1% 31% 29% 27% 29% 26% 32%
21 17 18 20 18 20 18
3 12 12 13 13 12 13
4 36 36 37 38 39 34
1 4 5 4 3 4 3
92 48 47 47 47 46 51
7 48 48 49 50 51 46



Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Page 2/28

B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
© SOCIAl SECUMY ....vvovvvvveveveveveveririrsesresessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 49% 34 8 3 6 * 83% 11 9%
Dem | 58% 30 4 3 5 * 88% 7 9%
Ind | 43% 32 10 5 9 1 74% 15 89
Rep | 41% 39 11 3 6 - 80% 14 9%
June 2019 | 41% 35 13 5 6 1 76% 17 93
O MEICAIE...........cevoeeecevceeeeeceeeeee e 48% 32 8 3 * 80% 11 91
Dem | 61% 27 4 1 * 89% 5 9%
Ind | 37% 31 13 5 3 1 68% 18 86
Rep | 35% 38 12 3 * 74% 15 89
June 2019 | 38% 38 12 5 1 75% 17 92
O MEediCald ... 39% 34 13 4 10 * 73% 18 20
Dem | 53% 31 8 2 7 - 84% 9 93
Ind | 32% 37 12 5 14 * 69% 16 85
Rep | 25% 36 21 7 11 * 61% 28 89
® FACEDOOK. .........covoeeeeeeceve et 23% 38 20 16 3 * 61% 37 97
Dem | 27% 33 20 18 2 - 60% 38 98
Ind | 25% 39 13 17 5 1 64% 30 %
Rep | 17% 43 23 14 2 * 60% 37 98
December 2019 | 23% 34 21 19 2 * 58% 40 98
o [SPLIT A] The Affordable Care AcCt...........cooommmeerevveecccicissan. 28% 26 10 21 13 1 54% 31 85
Dem | 47% 37 3 4 9 1 83% 6 0
Ind | 19% 32 16 13 17 3 50% 29 79
Rep | 10% 11 16 45 17 1 21% 61 82
June 2019 | 22% 24 17 28 7 2 46% 45 91
o The Democratic Party ..., 25% 24 11 35 4 1 49% 46 9%
Dem | 51% 40 6 2 1 * 91% 7 98
Ind | 5% 24 20 29 20 2 29% 49 78
Rep | 2% 5 14 77 1 * 7% 91 98
January 2020 | 24% 23 14 35 3 1 47% 49 96
December 2019 | 22% 28 14 31 5 * 50% 45 95
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 94
October 2019 | 21% 27 17 31 4 * 48% 48 96
September 2019 | 19% 26 18 32 4 * 46% 50 96
July 2019 | 21% 24 16 35 3 * 46% 51 96
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47% 49 95
© [SPLIT B] ODaMACAIE............ccocoomerereeeeevevecerssssseseseeeessssveesesesssssse 26% 22 11 32 1 48% 43 92
Dem | 49% 33 4 4 9 1 82% 8 20
Ind | 14% 23 18 27 15 2 37% 46 83
Rep | 4% 8 17 67 4 - 12% 84 9%
June 2019 | 24% 25 13 31 6 1 49% 4 93
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH | FAV  UNFAV  FAM
o The Republican Party...........cenereenesssssns 19% 22 16 38 4 1 41% 54 9%
Dem | 3% 6 20 69 2 * 9% 89 9
Ind | 2% 21 26 3 15 3 23% 59 82
Rep | 44% 42 9 4 2 - 86% 13 9
January 2020 | 16% 24 19 37 4 1 40% 55 95
December 2019 | 17% 25 16 35 6 1 42% 51 93
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
October 2019 | 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 57 96
September 2019 | 14% 25 21 35 5 * 39% 56 95
July 2019 | 16% 25 22 34 3 * 41% 56 97
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
® [SPLIT A] NANCY PEIOSI...........ooovvvvvviriviviririsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 20% 20 9 41 8 2 40% 50 20
Dem | 39% 31 12 8 8 2 70% 20 20
Ind | 9% 15 12 42 18 4 24% 54 78
Rep | 3% 7 4 80 5 1 10% 83 %4
January 2020 | 20% 18 9 43 8 2 37% 52 89
October 2019 | 15% 25 11 38 9 2 40% 50 89
September 2019 | 13% 22 13 39 10 4 34% 52 87
February 2019 | 17% 20 13 39 10 2 37% 51 83
November 2018 | 7% 21 14 41 12 4 28% 55 88
® MItt ROMNEY ... 11% 26 22 23 16 1 37% 46 83
Dem | 16% 35 19 12 16 2 51% 31 82
Ind | 8% 23 16 22 28 3 31% 38 69
Rep | 7% 16 28 37 12 * 23% 66 88
November 2019 | 5% 27 26 23 17 2 32% 49 81
October 2019 | 7% 27 29 23 12 2 34% 52 87
® Mark ZUCKEIDEIG...........covvvrrrrrressssisiiicenirreeessss s 9% 27 25 21 15 3 36% 46 82
Dem | 13% 27 23 22 14 3 39% 45 84
Ind | 6% 27 18 20 23 6 33% 38 71
Rep | 5% 29 29 21 14 1 34% 50 85
December 2019 | 12% 30 25 16 13 5 41% 41 82
o [SPLIT B] Mitch McConnell.........ooooooovvvvvveecceceeeeeeeeccccreene 13% 15 7 35 21 9 28% 43 70
Dem | 4% 5 6 56 21 8 9% 62 71
Ind | 2% 13 13 27 32 11 16% 40 56
Rep | 27% 28 8 13 17 8 54% 21 75
January 2020 | 8% 19 15 30 17 10 27% 45 73
October 2019 | 8% 17 15 34 20 7 25% 48 73
September 2019 | 6% 16 15 35 18 10 22% 50 71
November 2018 | 4% 18 16 27 21 14 22% 43 69
April 2018 | 2% 16 20 29 22 9 19% 50 65
o Alexander VINAMAN...........cccooorreeeveeeeeoessssssseseeeeesesssesesssssssse 15% 6 5 12 17 45 22% 17 39
Dem | 27% 10 4 4 15 40 36% 9 45
Ind | 6% 7 2 7 24 54 13% 9 22
Rep | 5% 3 5 23 17 46 8% 29 37
December 2019 | 12% 5 5 8 18 52 17% 13 30
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
@ JONN BOION ... 4% 13 16 17 23 26 18% 33 51
Dem | 5% 17 15 15 23 24 22% 30 52
Ind | 5% 7 10 15 25 38 12% 25 37
Rep | 3% 11 19 21 21 25 14% 40 54
January 2020 | 4% 13 17 14 23 29 17% 31 48
@ LBV PAINGS ...t essse e seseeesesse e s neeees 3% 7 5 13 17 55 10% 18 28
Dem | 3% 10 8 13 17 48 13% 21 34
Ind | 1% 8 2 4 18 67 10% 5 15
Rep | 3% 3 4 16 16 59 5% 20 25
January 2020 | 3% 7 9 15 18 47 10% 24 34

B2. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democratsin  President

Congress Trump DK

© DiSCrimMINAtoN AN CIVIl FIGNES .........ovvvvvvveiiveicieieiiviecceieieieisie s 52% 33 15
Dem 87% 4 9

Ind 44% 21 35

Rep 12% 71 16

o The environment and CliMALe ChANGE ... 51% 31 18
Dem 86% 5 9

Ind 39% 17 45

Rep 14% 66 20

O EQUCALION. .....ooooovcvevevevevevevcveevevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 50% 35 15
Dem 88% 3 8

Ind 39% 22 39

Rep 10% 76 14

© S0cial Security @Nd MEUICAE ... 50% 35 15
Dem 88% 5 7

Ind 38% 22 40

Rep 9% 76 15

O HEAIN CANE........ooovovcvevcvccese s 50% 36 14
Dem 88% 4 8

Ind 40% 23 37

Rep 8% 79 13

January 2020 56% 33 11

December 2019 48% 37 15

November 2019 51% 37 12

October 2019 52% 36 12

September 2019 50% 36 14

July 2019 50% 36 14

June 2019 53% 36 11

May 2019 51% 32 17

April 2019 48% 32 20

March 2019 51% 33 16
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B2. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democratsin  President

Congress Trump DK
© The price Of PrESCIPLON AIUGS ...........cvvvvvvvvvvvevrvrreverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 48% 35 18
Dem 83% 6 1
Ind 36% 21 43
Rep 10% 73 17
O ADOILION. ..ot 47% 35 17
Dem 81% 6 13
Ind 40% 21 39
Rep 10% 74 15
@ TAKES ..o et 46% 42 13
Dem 83% 8 9
Ind 34% 29 37
Rep 5% 86 9
January 2020 47% 40 13
December 2019 43% 39 18
November 2019 46% 41 13
October 2019 46% 42 12
September 2019 46% 40 14
July 2019 46% 37 17
June 2019 46% 40 14
May 2019 46% 40 14
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
O IMIMUGIALION ....oooooee et 45% 43 12
Dem 82% 10 8
Ind 29% 37 34
Rep 8% 84 8
July 2019 47% 43 10
June 2019 46% 42 12
May 2019 48% 40 13
April 2019 46% 39 14
March 2019 43% 42 15
O GUN POICY ...ooovvvevevevevevevessvesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 45% 41 15
Dem 81% 9 10
Ind 29% 30 41
Rep 7% 82 11
© THE ECOMOMY ... 43% 46 11
Dem 79% 11 10
Ind 32% 36 32
Rep 4% 91 5
January 2020 46% 44 10
December 2019 43% 44 13
November 2019 43% 43 14
October 2019 45% 46 9
September 2019 46% 44 11
July 2019 42% 47 10
June 2019 44% 43 13
May 2019 40% 44 16
April 2019 40% 41 18

March 2019 41% 44 16
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B2. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump DK
© TTAAE NG TAIITS .......oooeveceeec e 42% 42 15
Dem 7% 10 13
Ind 31% 32 37
Rep 6% 84 10
July 2019 43% 39 18
© THe 10l€ Of MONEY IN PONLICS .......vovvvvveveveveveieicieieieisicisie s 42% 35 23
Dem 76% 7 18
Ind 27% 21 52
Rep 7% 74 19

B3. Below is a list of issues again. For each one, please indicate how well you feel you understand where President Trump and his
administration stand on this issue.

o Immigration .............ccccccccccvenne.

e The economy ...........cccccccccvvee

O TAXES .o

© GUN POIICY .....ovvvvvvvrervrrrrrrrerirnnen

e Trade and tariffs.........ccccooooo....

o The role of money in politics

© ADOItION ...coeee e,

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not well NOT
Very Some | very atall WELL WELL
51% 20 8 21 71% 29
43% 13 10 34 56% 44
32% 29 17 21 61% 39
68% 24 4 4 92% 8
42% 29 14 15 70% 30
27% 28 20 25 55% 45
25% 34 26 15 59% 41
65% 28 4 4 92% 8
39% 28 14 19 66% 34
31% 22 16 3 53% 47
18% 30 25 27 48% 52
55% 34 9 3 89% 1
39% 27 15 19 66% 34
31% 21 17 31 51% 49
17% 37 21 25 54% 46
56% 32 10 2 88% 12
39% 26 15 20 65% 35
28% 21 18 32 50% 50
21% 31 24 23 52% 43
58% 30 9 3 88% 12
34% 29 17 20 63% 37
31% 20 18 30 52% 43
16% 34 21 29 50% 50
43% 37 15 5 81% 19
39% 24 16 21 63% 37
34% 16 17 33 50% 50
18% 28 30 25 46% 54
52% 32 1 5 84% 16
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B3. Below is a list of issues again. For each one, please indicate how well you feel you understand where President Trump and his

administration stand on this issue.

@ HBAITN CAIE.......ceeoeeeeee et e e s e s e s see s eee s eens e

o Discrimination and CiVil FIGES ...........oooo.vvvvoeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeseees s

o Social SECUNtY aNd MEUICATE ............vvvvvvvevevivirivisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes

o The environment and CliMate ChANGE ................viviviririvirisisisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes

@ EQUCALION. ..ot sttt s e st ee s eee s eenr e

© The price Of PreSCrPLON AIUPS ...............vvvvvvvvvvvvrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes

B4. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

o [SPLIT A] Protecting health care coverage for people with pre-existing conditions................ccccccceevvvrnrice.

o [SPLIT A] Improving the quality of NEaIth CAre..............oovviireee s

o [SPLIT A] Improving access to affordable Iong-term Care.............vvvvvvvvvvvvvivississssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns

WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Not well NOT

Very Some | very atall WELL WELL
32% 29 19 20 62% 38
28% 18 21 33 46% 54
17% 29 29 25 46% 54
42% 42 12 3 84% 16
34% 27 17 21 62% 38
29% 21 17 34 49% 51
18% 27 29 25 45% 55
47% 35 14 5 82% 18
30% 31 16 23 61% 39
26% 21 17 36 47% 53
13% 33 26 28 46% 54
42% 41 12 5 83% 17
34% 26 18 22 60% 40
35% 14 16 35 49% 51
16% 26 34 25 41% 59
39% 40 15 6 79% 21
28% 31 22 20 59% 41
21% 21 26 32 42% 58
15% 36 28 21 51% 49
40% 41 14 5 81% 19
27% 29 22 22 55% 45
20% 19 26 35 39% 61
14% 26 36 24 40% 60
38% 42 13 7 80% 20

Democrats in  President

Congress Trump DK
55% 31 14
Dem 90% 3 7
Ind 48% 17 35
Rep 16% 69 15
52% 34 14
Dem 89% 3 7
Ind 40% 19 42
Rep 13% 76 12
50% 34 15
Dem 87% 6 7
Ind 36% 17 48
Rep 12% 74 14
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B4. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump DK
o [SPLIT B] Making health care more affordable....................vvvvvvvvcvviciereieirrevesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 50% 38 11
Dem 87% 6 7
Ind 43% 27 30
Rep 10% 81 10
o [SPLIT B] Improving access to maternal health Care.............ooo...vvvecoioeeeeercecceeeecesssese e 50% 33 17
Dem 86% 5 9
Ind 38% 20 42
Rep 12% 69 19
o [SPLIT B] Making prescription drugs more affordable................ccccccvvrrriicriniecssssicsesseseessssssssns 48% 38 15
Dem 86% 5 9
Ind 31% 23 46
Rep 9% 80 11
o Preventing foreign interference in U.S. €lECHONS ... 46% 36 17
Dem 81% 8 12
Ind 37% 22 41
Rep 8% 75 16
December 2019 47% 33 20
® PrOtECHNG [aW @NG OFUET ......ooovovvvvvevvvevccvcevesccsssssssssssssssssssssssss s 44% 42 14
Dem 79% 9 12
Ind 31% 29 40
Rep 7% 85 8
January 2020 48% 40 12
December 2019 47% 39 14
November 2019 46% 39 15
September 2018 37% 40 23
August 2018 33% 40 27
Q52. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump was
elected.
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20 Dec19 Nov19 Sept19 Jul19 Jun19
T TU T 1 46%  58%  53%  29%  47% 51% 50% 50% 8%  51%
ANGIY covvvovvvevevevevssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 45 68 38 20 49 49 50 51 49 49
Engaged and interested in taking action..................... 41 40 27 48 39 36 37 39 41 38
1o PR 25 10 16 47 25 25 22 24 27 23
NONE OF thESE ... 9 6 19 10 8 10 8 8 8 8

Q53. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you feel about politics today.

Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan 20
EXRAUSTE. ..o 50% 52% 59% 44% 53%
AANGIY oot 44 54 44 32 50
Engaged and interested in taking action ............cccccovvininicens 41 47 25 39 39
EXCIEA ... 22 18 11 30 17
NONE Of thESE ....vveee e 9 6 14 11 8

Dec19 Nov 19
58% 58%
49 52
35 35
15 16
11 9

Sept19  Jul 19
54% 53%
50 50
40 42
18 23

8 6
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Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. Please indicate which you agree with more.
a58. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump wants what is best for himself

- Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Dec19 Oct19 Sept19 Jun19 May19 Mar19
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel

this Way SrONgGIY .......cocvvereiirinerinereeeeirene 44% 76% 44% 7% 47% 48% 44% 47% 44% 49%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel

this way SOMEWhat ...........ccovevverereerereeeeessiens 12 13 20 9 10 12 14 12 17 12
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country -

feel this way somewhat ..........cccveveeieeceicccinnnen, 11 6 21 14 13 12 13 17 19 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country -

feel this way Strongly .........ccccveevereeiiecesieeciee 32 5 15 70 30 28 29 24 20 23
BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) ...cccovvvreereeerrernceneereenns 56% 89 64 15 57 60 58 59 61 62
BEST FOR THE COUNTY (NET) ..cevvevrerrceneereenes 44 11 36 85 43 40 42 41 39 38

Q59. Which do you agree with more:

- As president, Donald Trump has been better than | expected when he got elected

- As president, Donald Trump has been worse than | expected when he got elected
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jul19 Jun19
As president, Donald Trump has been better than | expected when he got elected - feel this way

SETONGIY ¢ttt 29% 2% 18% 64% 29% 22%
As president, Donald Trump has been better than | expected when he got elected - feel this way

SOMEWNAL ..ottt bbb bbb bbbttt 17 10 29 21 19 20
As president, Donald Trump has been worse than | expected when he got elected - feel this way

SOMEWNAL ...t b bbbt 13 17 20 6 17 18
As president, Donald Trump has been worse than | expected when he got elected - feel this way

SETOMGIY 1ot E bbbt 41 71 33 8 36 40
BETTER (NET)....coieeeeeieeereiseeressseseesssesseseeeesesssssesss s ssssssse st ss st essssssssessessessssesssssssesnsssessessnes 46% 12 47 86 48 42
WORSE (NET) oottt eeesesssesess et ess sttt ssesssss s ssesssssessssnssssnsssessessses 54 88 53 14 52 58

Q60. [SPLIT A] Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first

- Donald Trump’s policies put working and middle class people first
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20 May19 Apr19 Dec18 Sept18
Donald Trump's policies put wealthy people first - feel this way

SITONGIY 1o 47% 79% 48% 9% 43% 44% 45% 44% 49%
Donald Trump's policies put wealthy people first - feel this way

SOMEWNAL ......oooveiveieciciee s es 13 13 22 10 14 22 16 25 12
Donald Trump's policies put working and middle class people

first - feel this way somewhat ..o 20 7 17 37 18 20 23 19 19
Donald Trump's policies put working and middle class people

first - feel this way Srongly ... 20 1 13 44 24 14 15 12 19
WEALTHY (NET)...coueieirereiireinsineeeeeisesessssssssssssesessesessessssenees 60% 92 70 19 58 66 62 69 62
WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS (NET) ...cvverrerrereinernceneeneenes 40 8 30 81 42 34 38 31 38

Q61. [SPLIT B] Which do you agree with more:
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- Donald Trump thinks he’s above the law
- Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20 Dec19 Nov19 Oct19
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this way strongly................... 8% 82% 46% 8% 49% 48% 49% 49%
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this way somewhat............... 11 9 20 11 11 14 14 13
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him - feel this way
SOMEWNAE ..ottt 15 3 22 26 16 14 15 16
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him - feel this way
SETONGIY .ottt 27 7 12 55 24 23 22 21
ABOVE THE LAW (NET) ..o ssssessesssseneenns 9% 90 67 19 60 62 63 62
APPLIES TO HIM (NET) ..o csssesessessseessesessesssseneenes 41 10 33 81 40 38 37 38
Q62. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a Definitely h Feggf/o D;(;?/ |2n_§|o/ %
; i i ) EfiNitely NAS ... 0 0 o o
crime at any point as president? PRODDIY NS 16 18 p 10
Probably has Not..........ccccccevieiicsrceecese s 11 4 9 19
Definitely has Not...........cccviercvicicieceeeee e 28 3 17 61
NOESUFE . 7 6 18 4
HAS (NET) oot eseeens 55% 88 55 16
HAS NOT (NET) oot sseens 38 6 27 80

B5. Below are policy positions that some elected officials take. In considering how you might feel about an elected official, please

indicate whether each of these is a...

- Deal-breaker — would never approve of an elected official who holds this view

- Major concerns about an elected official who holds this view
- Minor concerns about an elected official who holds this view
- No concerns about an elected official who holds this view

o Supports cutting Social Security and Medicare..................vvvvvvvvvrennnen

o Wants to give even more tax breaks to the wealthiest Americans and
[argest COrPOTAtIONS ...

o Opposes laws that protect people from discrimination based on race,
gender or sexual Orentation ...

NET

MINOR/ NO
CONCERN

DEAL-BREAKER/ MINOR/ NO
MAJOR CONCERN
DEAL-
Deal- BREAKER/
Breaker  Major | Minor No MAJOR
50% 29 12 9 79
66% 24 5 5 90
50% 20 16 14 70
32% 38 18 12 70
44% 25 16 15 69
67% 21 6 7 88
43% 25 16 16 68
18% 30 27 24 48
44% 26 14 15 71
66% 22 5 7 88
34% 32 17 17 66
23% 30 23 24 52

21
10
30
30

31
12
32
52

29
12
34
48
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B5. Below are policy positions that some elected officials take. In considering how you might feel about an elected official, please
indicate whether each of these is a...

- Deal-breaker — would never approve of an elected official who holds this view
- Major concerns about an elected official who holds this view

- Minor concerns about an elected official who holds this view

- No concerns about an elected official who holds this view

DEAL-BREAKER/ MINOR/ NO

MAJOR CONCERN NET
DEAL-
Deal- BREAKER/ MINOR/ NO
Breaker  Major | Minor No MAJOR CONCERN
o Wants to roll back environmental protections and allow corporate
polluters to release more toxins into our air and water.............cccccccccccceies 42% 27 17 13 70 30
Dem | 64% 23 9 4 87 13
Ind | 38% 28 20 14 66 34
Rep | 19% 32 26 23 51 49
o Opposes common sense gun violence prevention proposals like
universal background CheCkS.............ccoooievcrirrrrrscee 38% 29 14 19 66 34
Dem | 57% 30 5 8 87 13
Ind | 30% 28 19 23 59 41
Rep | 18% 27 23 32 46 54
o Wants to repeal the Affordable Care Act including eliminating the
protections for patients with pre-existing conditions..................ccooccceriiinec 38% 25 16 22 63 37
Dem | 59% 29 8 5 87 13
Ind | 33% 23 23 20 56 44
Rep | 15% 21 23 42 36 64
o Supports abortion bans and overturning Roe v. Wade................cccccccocee. 37% 20 15 27 58 42
Dem | 57% 24 10 10 80 20
Ind | 31% 20 26 24 51 49
Rep | 17% 16 19 48 33 67
o Supports the policy of separating children from their parents when
attempting to cross the U.S.-Mexico border ..., 36% 24 19 20 61 39
Dem | 59% 25 11 5 84 16
Ind | 31% 29 19 21 60 40
Rep | 11% 22 29 37 33 67
o Opposes giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower costs for
prescription drugs for all PAtIENts ... 35% 34 16 15 69 31
Dem | 51% 31 11 7 82 18
Ind | 32% 29 19 20 61 39
Rep | 19% 38 21 23 56 44
¢ Wants to slash funding for the Department of Education and student
[0@N PIOGFAMS.......oovvveveveveiiriiesisssisssssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnons 34% 32 19 16 65 35
Dem | 50% 34 11 5 84 16
Ind | 32% 30 18 19 62 38
Rep | 16% 29 28 27 45 55
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B5. Below are policy positions that some elected officials take. In considering how you might feel about an elected official, please
indicate whether each of these is a...

- Deal-breaker — would never approve of an elected official who holds this view
- Major concerns about an elected official who holds this view

- Minor concerns about an elected official who holds this view

- No concerns about an elected official who holds this view

DEAL-BREAKER/ MINOR/ NO

MAJOR CONCERN NET
DEAL-
Deal- BREAKER/ MINOR/ NO
Breaker  Major | Minor No MAJOR CONCERN
o Opposes reforms to reduce the influence of money in campaigns like
banning corporate PAC money and overturning Citizens United........ 30% 30 22 18 60 40
Dem | 44% 33 15 7 78 22
Ind | 26% 28 25 21 54 46
Rep | 14% 28 28 31 41 59
e Supports tariffs on U.S. trading partners that can hurt farmers and
increase the prices consumers pay for everyday goods.........cccccccccccveiins 28% 35 21 15 64 36
Dem | 41% 43 10 6 83 17
Ind | 27% 36 21 16 63 37
Rep | 14% 26 34 26 40 60
Q75X. Here are those same political positions s Sodial S i Med % DSLZT/ T_fo/ %
; indi ; ; upports cutting Social Security and Medicare............... b b b b
agatl)rl]' PI?ase indicate which are the biggest Wants to give even more tax breaks to wealthiest
problems Tor you. Americans and largest corporations.............ccoceveereenenee 29 34 39 21

Wants to roll back environmental protections and allow
corporate polluters to release more toxins into our air

ANA WALEE ...t 27 36 24 18
Opposes laws that protect people from discrimination
based on race, gender or sexual orientation. .................. 24 31 25 15

Wants to repeal the Affordable Care Act including
eliminating the protections for patients with pre-existing

CONAILIONS ..o 23 32 18 15
Opposes giving Medicare the power to negotiate lower
costs for prescription drugs for all patients............c..c..... 21 24 17 20
Opposes common sense gun violence prevention
proposals like universal background checks................... 21 27 17 16
Supports abortion bans and overturning Roe v. Wade ... ~ 21 30 19 1

Supports the policy of separating children from their
parents when attempting to cross the U.S.-Mexico

DOPET .. 18 27 17 9
Wants to slash funding for the Department of Education
and student 10an Programs...........cceereeercnieeneeninnenns 17 20 15 14

Supports tariffs on U.S. trading partners that can hurt
farmers and increase the prices consumers pay for
€VErYday gOOUS .......cvueerirrieriierieriieieeneie e 10 10 15 8
Opposes reforms to reduce the influence of money in
campaigns like banning corporate PAC money and
overturning Citizens United ...........ccocvvrvenenenenenennenns 9 9 10 9
Did not rate any items as major concerns or deal-
DrEAKEN ... 8 4 9 14
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Switching topics...
Qré. How satisfied are you with your y <o % D;gno} %/ RTeG%/ %
) ery Satisfied.........coovvveirreee e o o b b )
current health care coverage: Somewhat satisfied..........ccocveverrriinnennn. 40 42 44 35 44
Somewhat dissatisfied ...........cccoevvrirrrnne. 9 8 12 8 10
Very dissatisfied .........ccccovrerriviererieiienns 4 4 3 3 6
Don't currently have health insurance 7 6 8 8 7
SATISFIED (NET) eeeeveveveeeeessssssseeeesessssseessssssssss 80% 81 77 81 78
DISSATISFIED (NET) oreeevvvcveeeesessssssseneenessssssssessennes 12 13 15 1 16
Q77. How confident are you in your v fid I:e3b5§/0 Dzesn°} I2n_6d°/ %%/ Jug1°1/9
ability to access quality, affordable BIY COMABNL oo ° ° ° ° o
! Somewhat confident... w42 45 48 36 41
health care for the foreseeable future? Not that confident ... 15 16 17 13 2
Not confident at all ...........ccevveveeeeieereceesceee e 8 10 9 6 6
CONFIDENT (NET)ceeeevveveeeeeesesseeseeeeeeeseseeeeesssssssee 77% 74 74 81 72
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) covvvvvvvveeeeeeerseeseeseeseseeseseeeeens 23 26 26 19 28
Q78. [SPLIT A] How would you rate the overall &30 DLT ln_d0 &%
quality of health care Americans receive in the E’é%ﬂ'e”t -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 18/" 132/" Sgﬁ’ ii”’
United States today? Not s0 good .. 30 35 3 2
POO ..vvvvveeeee. 11 14 13 6
NOESUE ...t 4 4 8 3
POSITIVE (NET) oo 55% 46 46 69
NEGATIVE (NET)..ooooooeroeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeesesessssseseesessesseenns 41 50 46 29
Q79. [SPLIT B] How would you rate the availability FeLEO DLT ln_d0 &%
and affordability of health care in the United Excellent ;;/" 2;/" 22" 12”’
States today? 31 3 83 2
e O 20 26 15 14
NOESUE .. 5 6 10 2
POSITIVE (NET) oo 44% 33 32 61
NEGATIVE (NET)..ooooooerieeseseeeeeesveeeeeeecssssssseseesssssssennnnns 51 61 58 37
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Q80. Below are some health care problems - Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
people face. Which of the following do you The cost of prescription drugs............. srererssarersers enesseresore 47% 48% 42% 48%
llv worrv about the most? The cost of out-of-pocket expenses like deductibles or
personally worry COPAYS vevreeereerseesssssssessesesssesssers s esss s esense 42 40 49 43
Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense. 37 40 33 34
Being able to afford long-term care.............coocvevrcereinn. 35 39 29 34
The cost of monthly premiums ...........ccovevennerernernennns 35 35 37 35
Surprise medical bills for out-of-network treatment......... 22 23 20 20
Losing health insurance if you lose your job ................... 21 20 27 20
Ensuring quality care for other people in your life, such
as parents or Children ..o 16 18 16 14
Not being able to keep your doctor ............ccoerevrcerernen. 16 16 17 16
Changes to benefits and costs of employer-provided
INSUFANGCE ...t 14 16 14 12
Treatment for addiction or substance abuse.................... 5 6 3 5
NONE OF thESE ... 8 7 9 9
Q81. Have you personally struggled with any of The cost of outof-oocket ke doduct Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; n e cost of out-of-pocket expenses like deductibles or
the following over the past 12 months? CODRYS oo 250 6% 2% 4%
The cost of prescription drugs..........c.ccoeeerecvierrcreeieennns 24 24 26 22
The cost of monthly premiums ..........cccceeevecviervcreenecnnns 17 18 19 16
Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense. 16 18 16 13
Surprise medical bills for out-of-network treatment......... 11 12 7 10
Changes to benefits and costs of employer-provided
INSUFANGCE .....eeeeeeece et 9 11 7 7
Losing health insurance if you lose your job ................... 9 11 10 6
Ensuring quality care for other people in your life, such
as parents or Children .........ccocvvveeveeesereesseesseenens 9 9 7 9
Being able to afford long-term care............cocoovveerrerrrnnnn. 9 8 10 9
Not being able to keep your doctor ... 7 10 9 3
Treatment for addiction or substance abuse.................... 3 5 3 1
NONE Of thESE ... 44 40 48 47
Qs82. The following is a list of goals for improving . N Feb20 Dem  Ind  Rep
the health care system in the United States. Lowering the cost of prescription drugs...........c.coceeenen. 57% 54% 55% 60%
. 4 . Reducing out-of-pocket COStS...........cocovreineiniiiniineiis 49 45 56 52
Wh'Ch of the following do you th".]k are the. most Protecting coverage for people with pre-existing
important goals as leaders in Washington e 46 50 41 43
consider changes to our health care system? Reducing premiums and deductibles ...............cccwe. 45 41 50 46
Improving the quality of health care ..........c.cocveviiein. 35 35 35 34
Expanding health care coverage to more people............ 31 44 30 15
Reducing the cost of long-term care ...........cocoververeinn. 29 28 30 30
Ensuring people can keep their current doctors.............. 19 15 1 27
Allowing people to stay on their parents' insurance until
A0E 26 11 13 13 9
Improving access to quality maternity care ..................... 10 13 8 6
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Q83. And as our leaders in Washington consider . Feb20 Dem  Ind
changes to our health care system, which of the Reducing OUt-0f-POCKEL COSES ..o 2% 4% 52%
. . . Lowering the cost of prescription drugs............ccccocuuuee. 50 47 50
foI.onvllng do you think are the most llmp(.)rtant Reducing premiums and deductibles 49 45 53
prlorltles for your Qersonal health care situation? Protecting coverage for people with pre-existing
CONAIIONS ... 36 38 35
Improving the quality of health care ..., 35 38 34
Reducing the cost of long-term care ...........cocovereereinen. 30 32 29
Expanding health care coverage to more people........... 20 29 17
Ensuring people can keep their current doctors.............. 20 18 16
Allowing people to stay on their parents' insurance until
AGE 26...eeeeeeet et ettt ettt 12 14 13
Improving access to quality maternity care .................... 8 8 7
Q84. Between these choices, who do 0 t %23/0 D%} |1n_5d°/ %l%/
ki ; BIMOCTALS ... vevoeereeseeeseees e eees st b b o o
%oultﬂlnk is MOS;' to blame for growing RODUDICNS 38 60 2 p
ealth care costs" Don't know enough to Say .......ccccvverrceenirieeseeeens 30 25 57 25

Rep
56%
55
53

Jun 19
38%
38
24

B6A. Below are some elements of the health care law that passed in 2010, known as Obamacare or the Affordable Care Act. Please

indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each element.

FAV UNFAV Not NET
Very Some | Some Very sure FAV UNFAV
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance plans are required to offer coverage for
certain things, such as prescription drugs, mammograms, and
dental care for ChIldreN ... 57% 27 5 3 9 84% 7
Dem | 69% 22 2 * 6 91% 3
Ind | 50% 28 2 3 17 78% 5
Rep | 46% 32 8 5 9 78% 13
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance companies can't deny coverage,
discriminate, or charge more for patients who have a pre-existing
CONTILION ...t 62% 17 7 4 9 80% 11
Dem | 73% 12 7 1 7 85% 8
Ind | 55% 18 5 5 17 73% 10
Rep | 52% 23 9 6 10 76% 15
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance plans are required to cover the cost of
mental health services, including treatment for substance use
disorders like opioid @DUSE..............cooeeieeeeeeeeesesesesesssssssessses s, 49% 30 8 3 10 79% 11
Dem | 64% 19 8 1 7 83%
Ind | 43% 29 5 2 21 72% 7
Rep | 33% 43 9 5 10 76% 14
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance companies can no longer put lifetime
limits on coverage for patients Who get SicK.........ccccccooeeeeeeeeeesesececcsessrssena, 56% 21 6 5 12 7% 11
Dem | 72% 14 6 * 8 86%
Ind | 47% 24 5 2 22 71% 7
Rep | 41% 29 6 11 14 70% 17

FAM

91
94

91

91

83
90

90
93
79
90

88
92
78
86
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B6A. Below are some elements of the health care law that passed in 2010, known as Obamacare or the Affordable Care Act. Please
indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each element.

FAV UNFAV Not NET
Very Some | Some Very sure FAV UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance companies are required to spend at least
80% of health insurance premiums from consumers on improving
health care for consumers, instead of continuing to divert it to
advertising and CEO DONUSES ..............ccoccuvrrrrensiernnesssssicennnessssiinenseens 50% 26 8 3 14 76% 10 86
Dem | 60% 21 2 11 81% 7 89
Ind | 41% 22 11 6 21 63% 17 79
Rep | 40% 34 3 14 74% 12 86
o [SPLIT A] Health insurance companies are prevented from charging
women more than men because they need coverage for things like
prenatal care, childbirth, and prescription birth control..............cccoooccc... 53% 23 8 3 13 76% 11 87
Dem | 64% 17 7 2 9 82% 9 91
Ind | 42% 21 9 4 24 63% 13 76
Rep | 43% 30 9 5 13 73% 14 87
o [SPLIT A] Tax credits are provided for low- and middle-income
Americans who don't get health insurance through their jobs to help
them buy health INSUrANCe ... 42% 30 9 4 15 72% 13 85
Dem | 57% 25 7 1 11 82% 7 89
Ind | 39% 24 10 4 24 62% 14 76
Rep | 27% 37 12 8 17 64% 19 83
e [SPLIT A] Young adults are able to stay on their parents’ family
health insurance until age 26.........cccccoooooiiieieiiiiisisisissssssssssssssss s 44% 25 12 8 11 69% 20 89
Dem | 57% 21 11 3 8 78% 14 92
Ind | 35% 27 8 7 23 62% 15 77
Rep | 31% 28 15 15 11 60% 30 89
o [SPLIT A] Medicaid has been expanded to cover an additional 17
MIllION AMEFICANS ... 41% 27 14 7 11 68% 21 89
Dem | 61% 25 4 * 8 87% 5 92
Ind | 36% 23 12 7 22 58% 19 78
Rep | 20% 30 25 15 10 50% 40 90

B6B. Below are some elements of the health care law that passed in 2010, known as Obamacare or the Affordable Care Act. Please
indicate how helpful each one has been for you and your family.

HELPFUL NOT HELPFUL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all HELPFUL  HELPFUL
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance companies can't deny coverage, discriminate, or
charge more for patients who have a pre-existing condition................cccccccccccc. 49% 24 8 19 73 27
Dem | 64% 18 6 12 83 17
Ind | 45% 32 12 11 77 23

Rep | 33% 27 9 30 61 39
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B6B. Below are some elements of the health care law that passed in 2010, known as Obamacare or the Affordable Care Act. Please
indicate how helpful each one has been for you and your family.

HELPFUL NOT HELPFUL NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all HELPFUL  HELPFUL
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance plans are required to offer coverage for certain
things, such as prescription drugs, mammograms, and dental care for
(001110 1= o TSSOSO 47% 29 8 17 76 24
Dem | 62% 24 6 8 86 14
Ind | 41% 35 9 16 75 25
Rep | 32% 32 10 27 63 37
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance companies can no longer put lifetime limits on
coverage for patients Who get SICK ... 41% 27 13 19 68 32
Dem | 51% 28 9 11 79 21
Ind | 35% 32 8 24 67 33
Rep | 32% 23 19 25 56 44
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance companies are prevented from charging women
more than men because they need coverage for things like prenatal care,
childbirth, and prescription birth CONtrol ... 40% 23 14 23 63 37
Dem | 52% 23 10 14 75 25
Ind | 39% 24 13 23 64 36
Rep | 26% 21 18 34 47 53
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance companies are required to spend at least 80% of
health insurance premiums from consumers on improving health care for
consumers, instead of continuing to divert it to advertising and CEO bonuses| 38% 30 15 17 68 32
Dem | 50% 29 11 9 80 20
Ind | 36% 31 15 17 67 33
Rep | 24% 29 21 26 53 47
o [SPLIT B] Young adults are able to stay on their parents’ family health
INSUFANCE UNLI AQE 26.......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e senssssssssssnsnond 38% 22 11 30 59 41
Dem | 48% 25 9 18 73 27
Ind | 31% 30 12 27 61 39
Rep | 28% 15 13 45 43 57
o [SPLIT B] Medicaid has been expanded to cover an additional 17 million
AAMBIICANS .o eeeee e es e es s e e e s e ese s ese s ssee 37% 26 1 27 63 37
Dem | 53% 28 4 15 81 19
Ind | 33% 28 15 24 61 39
Rep | 20% 21 17 42 41 59
o [SPLIT B] Health insurance plans are required to cover the cost of mental
health services, including treatment for substance use disorders like opioid
ADUSE ...t e e s e e e eee s eeee s eeeneee 35% 29 12 24 64 36
Dem | 44% 34 10 12 78 22
Ind | 35% 33 8 24 68 32
Rep | 24% 23 16 37 47 53
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B6B. Below are some elements of the health care law that passed in 2010, known as Obamacare or the Affordable Care Act. Please
indicate how helpful each one has been for you and your family.

HELPFUL NOT HELPFUL NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all HELPFUL HELPFUL

o [SPLIT B] Tax credits are provided for low- and middle-income Americans
who don't get health insurance through their jobs to help them buy health

INSUTANCE ...t eeeeeeee e s e s e ee e et ee s eee s ees s 34% 26 14 26 59 41
Dem | 43% 29 14 14 72 28

Ind | 31% 28 15 25 59 41

Rep | 24% 21 15 40 45 55

B7. Please indicate how likely you think it is that the following groups and individuals would consider making cuts to Medicare and Social
Security in order to reduce the national debt.

LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Probably Definitely Not
Definitely Probably not not sure LIKELY UNLIKELY

© DONAIA TIUMP c.oovovvvvvvvvvvcvrisesssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 40% 19 15 16 10 59 31
Dem 62% 13 6 13 5 76 20

Ind 30% 21 11 14 23 51 25

Rep 17% 26 27 20 11 43 47

o Republicans in CONGress............cccccvvvvrrrrrmssssssssiieevereneen 34% 24 18 12 13 57 30
Dem 54% 19 9 12 7 72 21

Ind 20% 29 13 7 31 49 20

Rep 15% 28 31 13 13 43 44

o Democrats in CONGIeSS........cccoovivvevvvrrerrenssssssssiierereneen 15% 16 25 30 13 32 55
Dem 10% 13 28 40 9 24 67

Ind % 18 24 19 31 25 44

Rep 24% 19 22 24 11 43 46

As you may know, Donald Trump has said he would not make any cuts to Medicare and Social Security. Next, you are going to read
some statements based on recent news reports. Please read each one and answer the question that follows.

LIKELY UNLIKELY NET
Probably Definitely Not
Definitely ~ Probably not not sure = LIKELY  UNLIKELY
o The Trump administration's initial proposed budget
for this year includes a $900 billion cut in spending on
Medicaid, a $24 billion cut in spending on Social
Security, and a $135 billion cut in spending on
Medicare. Based on this, do you think it is true that
President Trump and Republicans in Congress plan
to pursue cuts to Medicare and Social Security? ......... 42% 21 13 10 14 63 23
Dem 68% 15 7 3 8 83 9
Ind 32% 26 14 5 23 58 19
Rep 15% 27 19 20 18 42 40
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As you may know, Donald Trump has said he would not make any cuts to Medicare and Social Security. Next, you are going to read
some statements based on recent news reports. Please read each one and answer the question that follows.

o Asked recently whether cuts for programs like
Medicare and Social Security would ever be on his
plate, President Trump responded, "At some point,
they will be." Based on this, do you think it is true that
President Trump and Republicans in Congress plan

to pursue cuts to Medicare and Social Security? .........
Dem

Ind

Rep

o After President Trump's tax law added to the national
debt, Republican leader Sen. Mitch McConnell said,
"At some point here, we'll get serious about" changes
to Medicare and Social Security in order to deal with
the rising national debt. Based on this, do you think it
is true that President Trump and Republicans in
Congress plan to pursue cuts to Medicare and Social

SECUMLY? ..o
Dem

Ind

Rep

Q100. Which of these is the strongest evidence
that Trump and the Republican Party would
pursue cuts?

LIKELY UNLIKELY
Probably Definitely

Definitely Probably not not
36% 27 15 8
60% 23 7 3
29% 31 12 4
11% 30 26 16
35% 25 16 10
59% 22 8 3
27% 32 15 6
9% 26 26 20

The Trump administration's initial proposed budget for
this year includes a $900 billion cut in spending on
Medicaid, a $24 billion cut in spending on Social
Security, and a $135 billion cut in spending on
MEAICAE ...
Asked recently whether cuts for programs like
Medicare and Social Security would ever be on his
plate, President Trump responded, "At some point, they
WIll DE." oo e
After President Trump’s tax law added to the national
debt, Republican leader Sen. Mitch McConnell said, “At
some point here, we'll get serious about" changes to
Medicare and Social Security in order to deal with the
rising national debt. .........ccoeenirinnce
NONe Of theSe ...

Not
sure

14

24
17

14

20
19

Feb 20

49%

18

13
21

NET
LIKELY  UNLIKELY
63 23
83 9
60 16
41 42
60 26
82 1
59 21
35 45
Dem Ind  Rep
61% 48% 35%
16 22 18
15 9 12
9 21 35
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Q101. Which of these is the weakest evidence Asked v wheth . " Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
i sked recently whether cuts for programs like

that Trurr:p? and the Republican Party would Medicare and Social Security would ever be on his
pursue cuts: plate, President Trump responded, "At some point, they
WIllDB." oo 34% 33% 35% 35%
After President Trump’s tax law added to the national
debt, Republican leader Sen. Mitch McConnell said, “At
some point here, we'll get serious about" changes to
Medicare and Social Security in order to deal with the
rising national debt. .........ccoerrininir e 33 26 31 41
The Trump administration's initial proposed budget for
this year includes a $900 billion cut in spending on
Medicaid, a $24 billion cut in spending on Social
Security, and a $135 billion cut in spending on
MEAICAre......coveeere e 13 13 13 14
NONE OF thESE ... 20 28 20 10
Q102. [SPLIT A] Even if neither side is exactly ™ ) T s already breaking hi ~ Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; : Teina? ose who say Trump is already breaking his promise
rlght, who do you find more convincing to protect Medicare and Social Security. He has plans
to cut both, eliminating benefits people worked a
lifetime to earn and putting Americans' retirement
SECUILY At FSK......cvvevcreiecicce e 47% 78% 37% 14%
Those who say we can trust Donald Trump when he
says he won't be touching Social Security and
MEQICAre......coeeeeere e 28 10 13 53
Don't know enough t0 Say ......cccovvvvecrveeecece e 25 12 50 33
Q103. [SPLIT B] Even if neither side is exactly ™ ) . road o Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; : Teina? ose who say Trump already gave massive tax
right, who do you find more convincing? breaks to big corporations and wealthy Americans, and
he is trying to pay for it by cutting Medicare and Social
Security, eliminating benefits people worked a lifetime
to earn and putting Americans' retirement security at
TISK vve et cese sttt 48% 74% 42% 20%
Those who say we should trust Donald Trump when he
says he won't be touching Social Security and
MEQICAIE ... e 27 8 15 53
Don't know €nough t0 SaY ........coveveeerrevernieneerirreieeenens 25 18 43 27
Q104. Do you approve or disapprove of Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20
the House of Representatives passing SHONGLY BPPIOVE oo 3%  65%  24% 8% - 42%
. . . Somewhat apProVe .........ccueeeeierieireirieeeisee e 10 12 11 7 10
amd.es of  impeachment against Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ..........vverernrereereirerineieseseieeeees 9 7 18 9 6
President Donald Trump? SHONGIY GISAPPIOVE ... 36 10 28 70 36
NOE SUME....o s 8 6 18 6 6
APPROVE (NET) c.ovrireereeeiieiinsessisssseesseseesessessneens 47% 77 35 15 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...euvveriieiriseieerneeseeeeesssisssssneens 45 16 46 79 42
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Q105. Do you approve or disapprove of the Feb 20 30 DLT ln_d0 &%
United States Senate voting to acquit Donald ) L R ————— ¥% 0% 2% 12%
. Somewhat apProve.........cocevvererieneeereeesseseiseseeeenens 9 5 16 10
_Trump after the House passed articles of Somewhat disapprove 9 10 19 6
impeachment? Strongly disapprove................... 38 67 29 6
NOESUFE ... 8 8 22 5
APPROVE (NET).....oiuiieieireirieineieieiseiseeseissesseeseseees 45% 15 38 82
DISAPPROVE (NET)....ccoierieeiririeeieireisceireeeeeeeseseeeene 47 77 41 13
Q106. Do you approve or disapprove of how Democrats in Congress have handled the impeachment process?
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20 Dec 19
Strongly approve .................. 23% 41% 12% 4% 26% 23%
Somewhat approve .............. 19 31 18 5 20 20
Somewhat disapprove 10 11 17 7 9 8
Strongly disapprove.............. 39 7 30 80 37 34
NOE SUFE ...t bbbttt 9 9 23 4 8 15
APPROVE (NET)....ciuiiiieieeieisiisie ittt sttt bbbttt s e 42% 73 31 9 46 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ttt ettt bttt 49 18 46 87 46 42
Q107. Do you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress have handled the impeachment process?
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep Jan20 Dec 19
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt bbbt b bbb aen 23% 5% 8% 49% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve .............. 17 7 20 27 19 20
Somewhat disapprove 11 11 15 9 18 13
SHONGIY QISAPPIOVE.......ocveieivrecictiec ettt bbbttt aes 40 68 34 9 33 31
INOE SUP ..t bbbttt 10 8 23 6 14 20
APPROVE (NET)...cutureiieeeeeneeeeeiseseessesessssessesssssssesssssessssssesesssssessssesssssssssesssssessessassssssssesssssessns 40% 12 28 75 35 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ttt ittt sttt sttt 51 79 49 18 51 44
Q108. Which of the following words do you think Aok _Fegsf/o D\%} %/ %%/
i i ial? JOKE oo, () () (] (]
best describe the Senate impeachment trial S 57 39 Y %
Embarrassing 35 38 30 33
Cover-up............ 29 47 25 8
Unnecessary. 25 7 23 48
Rushed ......... 18 26 22 9
Fair.....cccooeve.. 10 8 3 15
Informative.... 9 9 8 10
Thorough ...... 7 5 4 9
ThOUGOUL. ... 5 4 2 8
Don't know enough t0 Say ........coocveeerevrcerinicerienienenne 9 7 19 7
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Q109. Which ones would you definitely not use to Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
describe the trial? Pilrssrsrsrsrsnssnsnssrsmssnsmssresssnssrsnssnsne M% 4% 3% 39%
ThOUGhHUL ..o 34 31 35 37
ThOTOUGN ... 32 39 25 26
INFOrMALIVE ... 22 19 20 25
COVEI-UD ..ot 13 9 13 18
UNNECESSAIY.....ucveieerieereereerireeeeseseieieesesseses s seeeees 12 20 1 4
A sham 12 14 8 1
A JOKE oot 12 14 9 10
Embarrassing 6 6 5 6
RUSNEA ... 6 5 5 7
Don't know enough 0 Say ........ccoceererieriririenecireeseeene 10 7 20 10
Q110. As you may know, all but one Republican Thev do ot believe T 44 anvi o Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; i i ey do not believe Trump did anything worthy o
{/r:”;[he Senate VOted. o acquit Pre.SIde.nt Trump. impeachment and removal ..............ccooeevevereicierenennnn. 49% 26% 39% 78%
ich of the foIIow!ng do you think is true for They truly believe Trump did something worthy of
most Senate Republicans? impeachment and removal, but voted to acquit him for
POlitical FEASONS......c.cvevrrrceeiecie e 43 68 40 15
NOESUFE . 8 6 21 7
Q111. As you may know, all Democrats in the S . i " o Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; ey believe Trump did something worthy o
Senate YOted fo gonwct .Donald Trump and impeachment and removal ..............ccoocveveveveecreveeennnn, 51% 79% 47% 19%
remov_e hllm from office. Which of the following do They don't really believe Trump did something worthy
you think is true for most Senate Democrats? of impeachment and removal, but they voted to convict
him because they have been against Trump since he
t00K OFfiCE ..vvveececeeeee s 40 13 35 75
NOESUPE .. 9 8 18 6
Q112. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either o : Donald T | o Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; : ose who say Donald Trump was only acquitte
side . cpmpletely, who  do you find - more because Republicans did not allow a real trial, but the
convincing: facts of Donald Trump's wrongdoing are clear and an
impartial jury would have convicted him.........cccoeereenneen. 44% 75% 33% 12%
Those who say Donald Trump has been acquitted and
that's the end of it. Democrats pursued a partisan
impeachment and they lost, and now it's time to move
Ol 38 16 28 68
Neither side iS CONVINCING.........cruvrevreriirirrireriereieen. 18 9 39 20
Q113. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either ™ ) Donald T | o Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
; : ose who say Donald Trump was only acquitte
Slde. cpmpletely, who do you find more because Republicans did not allow a real trial, but the
convincing. facts of Donald Trump's wrongdoing are clear and an
impartial jury would have convicted him. Even
Republican Mitt Romney voted to convict Donald
TIUMP ottt 46% 78% 32% 12%
Those who say Donald Trump has been acquitted and
that's the end of it. Democrats pursued a partisan
impeachment and they lost, and now it's time to move
Ottt 38 11 36 71
Neither side iS CONVINCING.........couvveeurirnieirinicireereenenne 16 11 31 17
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Q114. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Democrats &5’0 DLT ln_d0 &%
have argued Donald Trump abused his power by ) L R ————— Mh o 13% 2% 8%
. : " . L Somewhat approve......... 9 11 10 5
withholding military aid to Ukraine in an effort to Somewhat disapprove.... 1 8 19 1"
pressure Ukraine into smearing Joe Biden, and Strongly disapprove........ 30 2 19 67
then tried to cover it up. Every Democrat in the NOE SUPE ..o 10 6 25 9
Senate voted to convict Donald Trump over this APPROVE (NET) 4% o4 % "
R ==1=16\Y/ = \(=1 s Y A
COﬂdUCt. DO you qpprove or dlsapprlove Of the DISAPPROVE (NET) ....................................................... 41 10 39 78
Democrats voting in favor of convicting Donald
Trump?

Q115. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Democrats &5’0 DLT ln_d0 &%
have argued Donald Trump abused his power by ) LR —————— 40%  13%  25% 7%
. . " . L Somewhat approve 11 10 15 10
withholding military aid to Ukraine in an effort to Somewhat disapprove 5 3 10 6
pressure Ukraine into smearing Joe Biden, and Strongly disapprove 35 5 24 74
then tried to cover it up. Every Democrat in the NOESUPE ..o 9 8 27 3
Senate voted to convict Donald Trump over this APPROVE (NET) 510, o4 2 7

. O 1= 1==16 \V =\ =1 1 A
conduct: And many Republlcaps in the Sengte DISAPPROVE (NET) 40 5 2 80
even said Trump did do something wrong, calling
his behavior "inappropriate," "wrong," or "not
'perfect.” Do you approve or disapprove of the
Democrats voting in favor of convicting Donald
Trump?
Q116. As you may know, Mitt Romney was the . &30 DLT ln_d0 &%
only Republican to vote in favor of convicting M ROMINEY oottt 45%  18%  3%% 8%
. Donald Trump 37 6 20 78

Donald Trump, along with every Democrat. Who Notsure. ... oo 18 16 41 14
do you trust more to tell the truth about Donald
Trump's conduct relating to Ukraine, Joe Biden,
and the impeachment case?
Q117. Here is a statement from Mitt Romney &30 DLWOI ln_do Rﬁ%
about his vote. Please read it and answer the SHONGIY SUPPO .ottt 43%  78%  30% 8%

. " , . Somewhat support 11 12 20 7
question below. "There's no question that the Somewhat oppose 7 3 9 19
president asked a foreign power to investigate Strongly oppose........ 30 4 19 65
his political foe. That he did so for a political NOESUPE ..o 8 4 23 9
purpose, and that he pressured Ukraine to get SUPPORT (NET) 540, 8 1 "

e VDN <1V=1=Yo =3 o \|=3 s Y A

them to help or to lead in this effort. My own view OPPOSE (NET) o 37 7 o7 77

is that there's not much | can think of that would
be a more egregious assault on our Constitution
than trying to corrupt an election to maintain
power. And that's what the president did." Do you
support or oppose Mitt Romney's decision to
vote to convict President Donald Trump?
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Q118. As you may know, Lieutenant Colonel Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
Alexander Vindman, a Ukraine expert on the ] L —————— 49% - 19%  45%  15%
National S it C’ il testified in the H Was not an abuse of POWET............cccorunrinciriencincinenns 34 9 22 68
National Security Council, testified in the ous'e Notsure ... . .. oo 17 12 3 17
impeachment inquiry. Days after Trump's
acquittal by the Senate, Vindman was dismissed
from his role months early and escorted out by
White House security, along with his brother, a
National Security Council attorney. Trump also
fired another impeachment witness, Gordon
Sondland. Do you think firing these impeachment
witnesses was an abuse of power by Donald
Trump?
Q119. [IF NOT ABUSE OF POWER OR NOT SURE] Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
Regardless of whether you think firing ADPIOPHBHE .vesvvrsvvssvsrssssss s 53%  28% 3%  64%
impeachment witnesses was an abuse of power Inappropriate 23 % 2 14
S . NOESUIE ...t 24 19 42 22
by Trump, do you think it was appropriate or
inappropriate?
Q118/Q119. Combined Question Feb20 Dem Ind  Rep
ADUSE Of POWET ... 49% 79% 45% 15%
Not abuse of power - Inappropriate............cccccccuvevrivnnen. 12 11 12 12
Not abuse of power - Appropriate 27 5 20 55
Not abuse of power - Not SUre ..........ccceverviveiciiereiennene. 12 4 23 19
Q120. As you may know, the Senate voted Feb 30 Der? ln_do Rj%
against having former National Security Advisor SHONGIY SUPPO .ottt 3% 5% 19%  12%
John Bolton testify in the impeachment trial SOMEWRRI SUPOIvvv 1 16 16 M
) p " ' SomeWhat OPPOSE.......cvuerereeereereeeiereerseesee e eseens 10 4 14 15
Even though the impeachment trial has ended, Strongly oppose 18 7 13 32
do you support or oppose the House of NOESUPE ..o 24 16 38 30
Representatives having John Bolton testify about SUPPORT (NET) 18 7 % 2
f) 0
what he knows? OPPOSE (NET) .o 28 1 28 47

B8. Below is a list of things that could happen ahead of the presidential election later this year. Please indicate how concerning you find

each one.

o [SPLIT A] The intentional spread of disinformation about candidates
running for office via social media platforms, such as Facebook and
Twitter, to influence the election.............oocccoovevvvvccrene.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all CONCERNING CONCERNING
................................ 48% 35 10 8 82 18
Dem | 51% 34 9 6 85 15
Ind | 44% 40 7 8 85 15
Rep | 45% 34 11 11 79 21
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B8. Below is a list of things that could happen ahead of the presidential election later this year. Please indicate how concerning you find

each one.

o [SPLIT B] The intentional spread of disinformation about candidates

for running for office by foreign governments via social media
platforms, such as Facebook and Twitter, to influence the election ......

o [SPLIT A] Social media platforms, such as Facebook and Twitter, will
not do enough to prevent the spread of disinformation about
candidates for elected Office............cccooomrrercvccccciers

o [SPLIT B] Government officials here in the United States will not do
enough to prevent the spread of disinformation about candidates for
elected OffiCe ...

Q125. Even if neither side is exactly right, who do
you find more convincing?

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about

politics and current events in the U.S.?

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all CONCERNING CONCERNING
46% 28 13 13 74 26
Dem | 61% 23 6 " 83 17
Ind | 41% 33 13 13 74 26
Rep | 31% 32 22 15 63 37
................................ 43% 33 15 10 75 25
Dem | 46% 33 13 7 79 21
Ind | 37% 36 15 12 73 27
Rep | 40% 32 16 12 72 28
................................ 41% 33 14 12 74 26
Dem | 55% 28 7 9 84 16
Ind | 39% 34 " 15 74 26
Rep | 25% 37 22 16 62 38
Feb20 Dem Ind Rep
Those who say the federal government should not
regulate social media platforms, because getting the
government involved will only create more bureaucracy
and harm freedom of speech, and it won't even do a
good job of preventing disinformation efforts. ................. 36% 30% 35% 44%
Those who say the federal government should do more
to regulate social media platforms, because these
companies are mostly going to be focused on making
money, not preventing disinformation efforts by foreign
governments or other bad actors. ..........cccocovencrininnenee 35 44 26 29
Don't know enough 0 Say ........ccocveeereereeercenicireereeeene 28 26 38 27
Local televiSion ... 47%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 4
FOXNEWS ...ttt 33
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cvveeeneerierereinienenee 31
Online NeWS WEDSIES...........ovvercreeerrenereeciene 30
CONN bbb 30
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cevirererirciesiereiseeiessereseneees 25
RAGIO ..o 21
MSNBC ...ttt 19
National NEWSPAPENS ........cccvvreveiireieireeir e 14
OHNET ... 4
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DSOC. [IF SOCIAL MEDIA] You selected "Social media and websites where
news is shared [such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube]." Which of the
following do you use to get news about politics and current events in the
us.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton or Republican Donald Trump?

D120. What is your current employment status?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

Page 26/28
FACEDOOK. ... 79%
YOUTUDE ... 50
TWIEET e 40
INSEAGIAM ... 24
SNAPCHAL .....cvii e 16
REAGit ..o 16
LINKEAIN ..o 10
PINEErESt ... 8
TIKTOK ..ttt 4
WREESADPD ..veevvercieisete e 3
TUMDIE o 3
ORI ...t 3
Several hours @ day.........ccccvvevevieiesieseeee e 10%
ONCE @AY ... e 1
A few times @ WEEK.........covureeeeeree e 17
9
17
32
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ..eovvvvererreereereereeeeeeeresneeneens 38%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ...coverereerrererrerneeneene 62
The Democratic candidate ............ccooenerirneninreninenns 51%
The Republican candidate...........cccccoevievrrceriseinnenns 45
Another candidate ..o 3
Donald TrUMP ..ot 46%
Hillary CINtON ..o 46
Another candidate ..o 8
Employed full time ... 37%
Employed part time..........cocvrenerencneeneeeees 12
Not employed, but looking for Work ............ccceeevreeneennn. 10
REEIEd ... s 25
SUAENL ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ... 8
ORI .. 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..cccevveneen. 26%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 74
YES, ME .ottt renees 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvveenienninens 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO et 85
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccccevvveenee. 37%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ... 20

NONE Of thESE ... 16
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D150. Which of the following is your main source of health coverage?

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/PROTESTANT/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born
again or evangelical Christian?

Private insurance provided by your employer ................ 26%
Private insurance provided by your spouse or partner.... 8
Private insurance provided by a parent, if you are 26 or

YOUNGET ... 4
Private insurance that you purchased yourself ............... 7
MEICArE.......ceveeeieeeeeee e 28
MedICaI ..o 16
The VAo 3
Something else 1
Do not currently have health insurance...........cccceeenee. 8
Less than $30,000 ..o 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ... 24
$50,000 - $59,999 .......ooieeeeeeee e 12
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oooeeeeeeeeeee e 9
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oovivieeeeee e 8
$150,000 - $199,999 ........ovivieie e 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE.........veveeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeesnes 2
CItY oot b 27%
SUDUIDAN ArEa.......ecvveecveeeereeeete e 42
SMAI TOWN co.eee e 13
RUFAI @A ..o 19
Very beral........ccoceieicreccscece e 17%
Somewhat lIberal...........cocvvevvevereieceeeeee e 15
MOGEIALE ...t 33
Somewhat CONSErvative ...........cccvvveeveveeeeeeveeeeee e 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..o 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..euereiecrneeneeeeeeeeseceseeseeseeeeesseesesseens 32%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..cveeeeieerrerecereeneeneereesesseseeeneens 35
Protestant/Christian .............cccocvveeveeeseseseeeseseens 46%
(071 To) o T 21
JBWISH ... 3
MUSIIM oottt s *
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.rvererrererreereereireeeeeeererseeneens 21
13T T 9
EVEIY WEEK ..o 23%
Afew times a month.......ccccceeeeeeccccceeeeeeeeee 10
About once amMONth ........cocveveiieiiciecce e 3
A few tiMeS @ YEAI .......cveeeeeiee s 12
RAMEIY .. 24
NBVET ...ttt 29
YBS ettt 42%
NO ot 58
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D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

DAGE. What is your age?

YBS ot 25%
NO oot 75
NOIOEAST ... 18%
MIAWESE ...t s 23
SOUIN 1o 38
WESE ... 21
MaIB.....ovveeceeecte et s 47%
FEMAIE.......cvi e 53
Black/African-American ............ccoceeeeeieereeeeenseenns 12%
White/CauCasian ..o 74
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.oceveuierieireireessee s 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ....oocvevicreece e 1
Native AMETICAN ........ccvieeveieere et 1
OFhET et 2
Did not complete high SChOOL .........ccocveerernereiciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..., 29
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce...... 3
Attended some college but no degree 17
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 28

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 9

1829 oo 17%
B0-44 ..o 24
45D ... 17
55-B4 ..o s 18





